Note :- (2) The Short list has been prepared by including the number of eligible and qualified candidates who have
secured 40% marks in the OMR Test held on 27.09.2025 (Paper I and Paper II), based on the details furnished by the
candidates in the application for the post. Subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage of selection.

Note :- (3) 591 (Five hundred and ninety one) candidates who have secured not less than 40% of valued marks are
included in the Short List.The mark secured by the last candidate in the list is 78.00(Seventy Eight Point Zero Zero)

Note :- (4)  Candidates included in the Short list should present and produce, in person, the original documents for